# Unofficial Copy SB0820/207179/1

## **2002 Regular Session**

BY: Finance Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 820

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, strike "provide" and substitute "<u>verify</u>"; and in the same line, strike "to" and substitute "<u>for</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 5, strike "TO PROVIDE INFORMATION TO" and substitute "<u>A REQUEST BY</u>"; and strike beginning with "THAT" in line 5 down through "PROVIDER" in line 6 and substitute "<u>TO VERIFY THAT THE HEALTH CARE PROVIDER IS CREDENTIALED AND IN GOOD STANDING</u>".